
Summe r 2012 • Corporate Knights • 21

Rankings  g20

The CK research team decided it was time to arm citizens, politicians and other stakeholders  

with a scorecard that measures the G20 group of countries (as well as the European Union) across 

10 environmental, social and governance indicators. Taken together, they offer a strong sense of 

where countries lie on the sustainability curve. Subscribe to our digital app for the full report.  

Go to corporateknights.com/digital, click the icon and pay via your iTunes account. K

Germany, Japan and Australia get top marks  
across 10 environmental, social and governance indicators.

Snapshot: Sustainable  
Countries Scorecard

Germany

Japan

Australia

United Kingdom

United States

Canada

Korea

France

Italy

The European Union

Argentina

Mexico

China

Brazil

Russia

Turkey

Indonesia

South Africa

India

Saudi Arabia

Energy Productivity
& GHG Productivity

Real GDP (constant USD) / 
total energy consumed  

by the country or  
federation in GJ 

Safety Productivity
 Real GDP (constant USD) 

/ monetary value assigned 
to the number of non-fatal 

injuries and fatalities  
that occurred

Educational Attainment
 Value of the Education In-
dex, which consists of the 

mean years of schooling 
and the expected years of 
schooling as reported by 

the UNDP's Human Devel-
opment Report 2011 

Unemployment
Percentage of total  

labor force

Gender Equality
Gendex Gap Index as 

reported by the World 
Economic Forum's Global 

Gender Gap Report 2011

Patents Filed
Total number of patents 

filed by residents and non-
residents in a particular 
country normalized by 

total labor force

Transparency
Corruption perception in-

dex produced by Transpar-
ency International

Income Distribution
Measure of the inequality 
in income distribution us-

ing the Gini coefficient

Renewable Energy
Percentage of electricity 
that is produced from re-

newable sources excluding 
hydro electricity

C
o
un

tr
y

R
an

k

E
n
er

g
y 

P
ro

d
u
ct

iv
it
y

U
n
em

p
lo

ym
en

t 
R

at
e

S
af

et
y 

P
ro

d
u
ct

iv
it
y

P
at

en
ts

 F
ile

d

P
er

ce
n
ta

g
e 

re
n
ew

ab
le

 

el
ec

tr
ic

it
y 

ex
cl

. h
yd

ro

G
H

G
 P

ro
d
u
ct

iv
it
y

G
en

d
er

 G
ap

 In
d
ex

G
in

i I
n
d
ex

E
d
u
ca

ti
o
n
 In

d
ex

C
o
rr

u
p
ti
o
n
 In

d
ex

O
ve

ra
ll 

S
co

re

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

80.42%

77.23%

73.22%

70.49%

65.32%

62.48%

59.09%

58.07%

55.95%

52.45%

33.80%

33.64%

31.58%

31.31%

27.98%

27.92%

26.96%

23.60%

19.79%

14.79%

4

1

6

3

8

12

17

7

5

13

2

8

18

10

20

11

16

19

15

14

7

3

4

12

14

11

1

15

13

19

10

5

2

6

8

16

9

20

18

17

7

3

5

2

4

6

1

9

8

10

13

12

N/A

N/A

14

11

N/A

N/A

N/A

15

6

2

4

7

3

5

1

9

11

16

13

14

10

15

8

18

12

19

17

6

2

4

7

3

5

1

9

11

16

13

14

10

15

8

18

N/A

12

19

17

3

1

8

5

6

10

N/A

2

4

9

N/A

N/A

12

N/A

13

7

N/A

N/A

11

N/A

1

16

6

3

4

5

17

10

12

7

8

14

11

13

9

19

15

2

18

20

2

1

7

8

16

5

4

6

8

3

15

17

13

18

14

12

10

19

10

N/A

4

6

1

10

2

5

3

7

9

8

11

13

17

16

12

19

18

14

20

15

3

3

1

5

6

2

9

8

13

7

17

17

15

14

20

11

17

12

16

10

Legend

20

1 1

1

1

1

1111

1

20

20

20

20

19

13

15

19

19

X

The G20's 19 member countries and the European Union represent two-thirds of 
the world’s population, 80 per cent of global trade and 90 per cent of global GDP.




