Rankings G20

The G20's 19 member countries and the European Union represent two-thirds of the world's population, 80 per cent of global trade and 90 per cent of global GDP.

Snapshot: Sustainable **Countries Scorecard**



Legend

Energy Productivity & GHG Productivity Real GDP (constant USD) / total energy consumed by the country or federation in GJ

Safety Productivity Real GDP (constant USD) / monetary value assigned to the number of non-fatal injuries and fatalities that occurred

Educational Attainment Value of the Education Index, which consists of the mean years of schooling and the expected years of schooling as reported by the UNDP's Human Development Report 2011

> Unemployment Percentage of total labor force

> > **Gender Equality**

Gendex Gap Index as reported by the World **Economic Forum's Global** Gender Gap Report 2011

Patents Filed

Total number of patents filed by residents and nonresidents in a particular country normalized by total labor force

Transparency

Corruption perception index produced by Transparency International

Income Distribution Measure of the inequality in income distribution using the Gini coefficient

Renewable Energy Percentage of electricity that is produced from renewable sources excluding hvdro electricity

4	Country	4	2010 1000 3	Set Productivity	Export Prodivity	ucation in with	Grennoloyn Gex	Cender Gar Rate	atents Files	Ortuotion 15	Percents	Overally age renewable	Score
1	Germany	4	3	7	4	7		6	3	2	6	80.42%	
2	Japan		(1)	3	6	3	16	2	3		2	77.23%	Rea
3	Australia	6	8	5		4	6	4		7	4	73.22%	
4	United Kingdom	3	5	2	10	12	3	7	5	8	7	70.49%	
5	United States	8	6	4	2	14	4	3	6	16	3	65.32%	Re /m tot
6	Canada	12	10	6	5	11	5	5	2	5	5	62.48%	
7	Korea	17	N/A		3		17		9	4		59.09%	E
8	France	7	2	9	7	15	10	9	8	6	9	58.07%	Val de
9	Italy	5	4	8	9	13	12	11	13	8	11	55.95%	n and so
10	The European Union	13	9	10	8	19	7	16	7	3	16	52.45%	the
11	Argentina	2	N/A	13	11	10	8	13	17	15	13	33.80%	
12	Mexico	8	N/A	12	13	5	14	14	17	17	14	33.64%	
13	China	18	12	N/A	17	2	11	10	15	13	10	31.58%	
14	Brazil	10	N/A	N/A	16	6	13	15	14	18	15	31.31%	Ec
15	Russia	20	13	14	12	8	9	8	20	14	8	27.98%	Ec
16	Turkey	11	7	11	19	16	19	18	11	12	18	27.92%	т.,
17	Indonesia	16	N/A	N/A	18	9	15		17	10	N/A	26.96%	fileo
18	South Africa	19	N/A	N/A	14	20	2	12	12	(19)	12	23.60%	
19	India	15	11	N/A	20	18	18	(19)	16	10	19	19.79%	Co
20	Saudi Arabia	14	N/A	(15)	15	17	20	17	10	N/A	17	14.79%	dex

Germany, Japan and Australia get top marks across 10 environmental, social and governance indicators.

The CK research team decided it was time to arm citizens, politicians and other stakeholders with a scorecard that measures the G20 group of countries (as well as the European Union) across 10 environmental, social and governance indicators. Taken together, they offer a strong sense of where countries lie on the sustainability curve. Subscribe to our digital app for the full report. Go to corporateknights.com/digital, click the icon and pay via your iTunes account.